Depértment of
Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush David B. Struhs
Governor Secretary

May 20, 1999

Mr. Carlos T. Gonzalez
Stylish Cleaners

16879 Northwest 67 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33015

Re: Facility No.: 0250992
Dear Mr. Gonzalez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 26, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/
/ 2 0 £ AL At A
\ 24/ Dotty Diltz, Chief

i,) Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

APR 2 6 1999
Facility Name and Location
Bureau of Air Monitoring
| 1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Siviobite Sources

Corrone Expfren. Qaf,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Sty cis et Clhp anend.

3. Hazardqus Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLO -F8(~02 ¢—S/ (
4. Facility Location: l@g 7 ? v G 7 22"

Street Address:

City:
M1 édr
Iy IdenthCa O UbeT,

County:

Responsible Official

A

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

CA’LLog'T Ga/vmm/ < e o0 -

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: [37/6 St /02 CF :
City: M /A’I oo . County: 0M)‘€ C - Zip Code: 35 17; .

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (g05) 2. 57y —-3”37L_ Fax: ( ) S AALE <’?\>

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title 'W&mple, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ,
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :
- Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -\ ~
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #! 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit 4 4/97  MBY caw Hool, &- 3/0 4
(1) w/ ref. condenser ! B :
@ W qrbon adsopyer 1] N A A | A
O T G A i SR A
1Washe:{ Unit ¥

(4)'Nrcf. condeiiser & )
(5) w/¥arbon adsorpfr.| [ . - ~,
(6) w/ ndcontrols/ = |\ e
[Dryer Upit \ /
(7) W/ ref. cohpdenser
(8) w/ carbgd ajsorber N
(9) W/ no gontroly ‘
[Reclaimer Ugfit \ | - i
(10) wf'ref. condenseN | -~ - |- ]
(11) y/carbon adsorber
(12)/w/ no controls

P

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | d{ I}j

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | l/ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ Ao~ | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | A/ZA months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section &3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) ‘
L

L1

Existing small area source .

New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source . .
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser | .

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | Qg

New large area source N
Refrigerated condenser . | ]

5. ‘A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that4ll steam and hot water generatmg units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a tolal heat input of 10 r;nllllon BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one perc;enl sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]

. Nosuchunitson-site_.. _...—. ....._. ... .. [M]-

.Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping inforlﬁation
Check all logs wﬁich are required to be kept on-site in accqrdance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair -
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

R R

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan Aacuiis mawvpt

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 5 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility_indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

N

1 will promptly notify the Department of any, changes ta the information contained in this notification.

2 JQ&% L ha)s

s%{/g/%gujﬁs | Date?/&%ﬁy

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 )
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST *

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g

RE-INSPECTION a

AIR:-S_ID#: D2 50992 pate: '7/9 /99 tMEN: 11D amrive ouT: (/1 20 am
FACILITY NAME: gﬁ// ’'Sh ﬁ/ CANLHrS

FACILITY LOCATION: __ /(2§ 74 NW 07 Ave
Miami FL_3%pis
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ( 1{0S 600%@@&9 prONE: 3053 557-959/1

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART Ii: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) - U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source - 2. New small area source /\Xé
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr %
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr o
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g _ Fii
“ w 8
e
- 2= &
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source DS— o 7
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr 7 » i
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr w0 % =
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g S} ::é <<
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g % < )
=
5. This is a correct facility classification )Y(Y UN UOCan not determine oo @

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantiz of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1 of 5

Revised 9/15/97
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H PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay UN XIN/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Uy aN XN/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MY UN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? }i{ UN ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Uy ON RN/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |

L

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2.

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? >&{Y “UN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' >ZiY AN ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? _ : >§QY aN ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : ay %\J

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? aQy ON )XQN/A
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay XiN

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated &ondenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

Hciassiﬁcation 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to>dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awna
Is the temperature differential equal to or%r than 20° F? Qy aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratiog in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the matkine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppmi¥ - Oy ON ONvA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for suring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bendyxontraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracti
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? UN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? UN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? an/A
| PART V:. RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
\
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁ\’ UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ﬁN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of |eaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ady OGN ﬁN/A |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON X{\'/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN %/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UN m\l/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunctioh plan? XY UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN ﬁ{%/A
Problem corrected? ‘ ay UN %/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN >X§/A
R EEEE—————,— — —

30of5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay BN '
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ av \%N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ' DY\¢.N aNA Muck cookers DY§ UN/A

Door gaskets and seating ay % ON/A | Stil]; ay aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay ?Q’ UN/A Exhaust dampers - DYW\J OnN/A
Pumps . DY>.N ON/A Diverter valves DY?@’\J UN/A
Solvent tank‘s and containers 'DY}I@ OnN/a Cartridge filter hoﬁsings DY\ﬁ\J UN/A

Water separators DY? QaN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the respdnsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) X
\/S
a

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: X\J/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations.in a range of 0-500 ppm? Ay OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wes._kly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | , ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

mfbom, Gy{yu»/ 704 1a 4

‘ ~ Inspector’s Na /;é{?rint) Date bf Insﬁection
- Ins 7

(Fle
s Siggath

f7/ 2008

Approxixﬂ'\ate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 ‘ ‘ Revised 9/15/97




co ' ' TITLE V AIR QUALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIMEIN___[]* D0 ey~ TIMEOUT: |20 cunn alrs 103 D2R5OQG O !
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘122 r C- DVM QJ(W . . _
FACILITY NAME: 6}’\11 e Oleaners pate: 14 49
FACILITY LOCATION:__| LD Zn q NU) Cp"] AVO .

A, DIDNS
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:Q ox~ ['OS @DY)%C«QQ/V\/ PHONE NUMBER: /30%)657qu@
D Based on the results of the conlplianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

N Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Machine. doee net haye. NeedJro sl +e age o‘queJr
@% (Ll O% Stream D?\ vetri g d,w\/%z\/
on

foncs CMd - {' WHhin 2D da\/
oA No Bean keepung logs in FSEP
Kept (Newly wm\%ﬁz&h*ﬂ- Cal?mdoxefpvéé d?d

e R

{

s004N0S OlIqOIN ®
BuuolIUPIN 1Y JO mealngd
|

diAatlid

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliar{ce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: n ] 2000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 3 ebo Y C— G’) v

(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /m( \74——\mONE NUMBER:@.@ 5’7& "MQ QS
a Page ofJ Revised 10/96




ved

arso#: D 25094 2 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _~ Jtu lisln 0 J€@W§ | DATE: _' [ Zq Zq Z
!
raciury Location: L0879 NW (07 Ave :

Miama, FL. 33015
Annual Reporting Period: " | 19%? TO 1 '1996\

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DER Ryle
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Rek (endonser %emo qauge

Exact period of non-compliance: from 5}7? 9w T , 99

Action(s) taken to achieve complizace: DT 1eX” + nStall aauaz wﬁ*mr\ =D da\/s

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ‘}"OJL [ece lD’f’g O’{ :DA)(* ound lél/bW %D H
(20%) 272 -pdsd. 2

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repor@@pen&tstate@pve
U' —h

No |o s
Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘:§ ]q 1w / 9 C)
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: P)P/) Vall (e d Dl NG 1oAS M\
Method used to demonstrate compliance: e KQ C QD)M C{l O

—=]

<
&ﬂw

nog aqo

doin iy J0
af Ayl

%

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the staiements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: OGJ/ 153 GUY\%% %j ,

Name (Please Print) ture — " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsiblie official to use this form.
Page I of ’



FROM : CQRMQRG ENT FERPRISES CDRF’( PHONE NO. : 385 252 3372 Aug. B3 19?9 10:31AaM P1
‘ ; nvoico
Gruy Nu'ohemlr*u.l l“nicx pr imw, Inu ﬂ"; ;7" D/f BB I E G le //{/EZ irwologj);m’rb@r'
2016 Céigmat Avenue . Q72699235
Jackwonville, FL 32410 :

{1 N B T ﬂ’([zs ID #dZS‘O ??01 .} rvolos Daty:

Vnlow: ap4/AB6- 1616 | ' | - Dm 7 "‘9 ""-7 ? ! Jul 25, r:::: :
Fa; 9p4/388-Q964 @ # 4. @ F de”gm. ;.//9 54 g .
805> Ty
AKX H %7 2 ~67>7

Bold Ta: : - to: '
"fityliah Cl L b
16k79 N, K. 67¢h Avenus Ag By yuIR ] ﬂ!JﬂST P (Q 536? Mﬂuf
~Himmi, FL 33018

' USA o F&ﬂ, DoTR(,

30583 7*‘?} 7/
S R B B . s
. ‘_'ﬂ BOG-5ST 4591 VLRBM , % i o R R
AR G| i 70 |G ewe ]
. F‘ED/EX N . ;’7’52{;/% =, 726095
Guantity Them Degoripfion A% UnitPrioe | Exension. | .
1. 00|1216079530 GUARNIZIONE OBLO' INOK-LHEN. é’c% Don. 88} se.an |
1. 80 THERKONETER 1/47 x G [E AB.56 &) AG, 50 .
. L.00 SHIPPING & HANDLING B RS 845
Sany- 991 B
Plees add thes S
e 1O DIBDIGY
[eeipt -
mcumks
Subtofa RLEE
8alee Tax o 4he
Totul rvolos Ampunt SN Rt

S, 1. 5

RO NG it T el PAYIAGI R, .
' TOTAL ay. 25




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' ){

RE-INSPECTION a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

AIRS ID#: 025099 R paTE: @/Qq /ﬂﬂ TIME IN: 2 “EGPM TIME oUT:
FACILITY NAME: 57IM /ish ﬂ /earer s

raciLity Location: __J2 879 Nw  (p'7 Ave

| Miamsd, FL  330/5

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /) arlos @971;3&% | PHONE: ( §Q5)557~95 9[

L0

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
& 70
[PART I: NOTIFICATION o i |
{check appropriate box) 3 1=~ (?
R 2
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % o a
LD" = - .’,g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - % % o 4
i (92} e
PN —
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION e U
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: o

O No notification form
ap

(check appropriate box) rop store/out of business/petroleum

A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source \Y
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification }(Y N {dCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantigref perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _@ gallons.

lofs 7/00 Revised 9715197



" PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay an RN/A_
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN /A
3. Closing gnd securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY UN
4. Draining cartridgc filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay anN XI\\I/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DNNA

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
l .
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a reflrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the-responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? % anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )Z(\\( aN ONA |
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay DNXN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y OGN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay anN &/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after i
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? o Y OGN

20fl5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? 2 aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay aN OnNA
[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansiof; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Gy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aON anNA .
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? K’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? S{Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN %N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN XN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁ?’ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OaN A
Problem corrected?. Ay anN /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, ifappli‘gé_l.lalc? ay ON /A

5o0fs
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? b aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y aN
3. Does the responsible officia! check the following areas for leaks? ‘ '

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves XY ON ON/A Muc.k cookers dy aN >§/A

Door gaskets and seating >k Y UN ON/A Stills }ﬁ’ aN anNvA
Filter gaskets and seating )%( aN an/a Exhaust dampers Y aN aN/A
Pumps %Y ON ON/A Diverter valves % aN %A
Solvent tanks and containers y\‘( aON TIN/A Cartridge filter housinosxy anN OnN/A
Water separators \?Y ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the.responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector 7 Cl
If using direct-reading instrumentatidn, is the eq.uipm’ent: K\L’A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-300 ppm? ay awn
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? . Qy an
‘ c. [népected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay Aan
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not'in use? ‘ ay o
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy an

3/28 Joe

Date of Inspection

Yo

Appro,\"imatc Date of Next Inspection

4 0f> Revised 9/15/97
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. ' TITLE V AIR QUAL'ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALm COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY I:l RE-INSPECTION D

TIMEIN.__ A° 00;9m TIME OUT: 2o o ARs ot D 25093 D |
TYPE OF FACILITY: g’c Z} MCC/ ECoror— . . :
FACILITY NAME: ylr/sh [Carers DATE:, QQZZQ‘O
FACILITY LOCATION: __/{{) £7 ﬁ MW P71 Ave | -
- | Migmue, FL- 230/S | .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (27 /0S 607)94299, ' PHONE NpMBER:[fD5)_ 557-959/

. Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

AN

COMMENTS:

A . _ )
E x e llest ﬁm%&gp ung ;Vd('f/*/ eSS
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (& /
. ¢ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M}O yao (u‘;/’/ AL
’ (

ledse Print)

NE NUMBERL%X 5 7; "0?3[/

of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




AIRS ID#: 095 DQQQ Revised 10/10/96

Q/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (%/ 13h C}CM pATE: /39 ZOC)

S ¥

FACILITY LOCATION: leg’? 9 Nw [po A\fe‘
M/W‘, FL 3%0/5

Annual Reporting Period: ) 199? TO 5 10500

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in corgpljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ZNYES Cwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: to

Action(s) taken to achieve conipliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

#2, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been imsqntinuous compliance during the reporting period stated aone:

Exact period of non-compliance: from k
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' . : \ » '

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (1 Trlos (Gongalez V%/g 3/ 29 //)O

Name (Please Print) 4 "Signffture Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

e
| STYLISH CLEANERS

| CARLOS T. GONZALEZ
| 13916 SW 102 CT

~ MIAMI FL 33176

o -

AIRS ID # 0250992
}

00 €1 Nyr

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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JULE 79 PlIeT e
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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U.S. Postal Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at WWW.USpPS.COMf,/

@%??E@E

Postage

Certifled Fee

Retumn Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

0250992001AG 10
CARMARG ENTERPRISES CORP
16879 NW 67 Avenue

?003 0500 DODO4 D140 7928

MIAMI, FL 33015 .

"B Form 3800, Junez002 7T “gge Reverse for Instructions

[

.LHBIH 3HL O]. 3d0T3IANI 40 dOL LV uaxou.s 30Vd

‘ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is. desired. X O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse P4 [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. ivery
B Attach this oard to the bak of the mailpiece, B. Recelved by (Printed Narhe) | C. Dato of Delvery
or on the front if space permits. e el
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If ) }ES enter delivery address below: [ No

| 1. Anticle Addressed to:

(250992001 AG 0| { 5.
CARMARG ENTERPRISES CORP . Q\) Ly
:\ &3 /~ ;
16879 NW 07 Avenue —
MIAMI, FL 33015 3. Sefv"?.ﬂ,,“ e
Certlfed Mall i ] Express Mail

egistered- ~ [0 Return Recelpt for Merchandise

El Insured Mail [3 C.O.D.

' |4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra %e) O Yes

(

&

2. Article'Number

(Transfer from service labsl) 7003 0500 00Oy DlLIEI ?‘]EB T

¥ PS Form 3811, August 2001 ' Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540

N



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail o
Postage & Fees Paid =
UsPs ‘

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this bgg *

L £
s = M
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES  =° P
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONZ: =
| - MAIL STATION 5510 2 _. i
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD n <
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 O = 23 :
' 32 &= M
© 9
n =X
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Department ef Envaronmental Protectsbn‘.
2600 Blair Stone Rd
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e back:of the
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éIRS ID#1250922 1stC . '

1 LA.CIENCIA QUALITY DRY CLE ‘

4 201 NW 37TH AVENUE ANER
MIAMI, FL 33188e.
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P - - . : - e e mee o oa

= e O T B 7 .

I Lge . .
4 Certified Mail Provides: ' :
% & Amailing receipt {ESJe’ia";’) 200g sunr G085 WO Sd
= B Aunique identifier for your maiipiece .

2 8 Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two vears

3 important Reminders: . . )
s EC od Mazil may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Prioriiy Mailg. :

Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. ~ .
34 ® NO INSURANCE COVERAGE iS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For 7 '

valuables, please consider insured or Registered Mail.

For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to J)rovide proof of *
deiivery. To obtain Return Rsceipt service, please complete and attach a Return =
Receipt (PS Form 3311) to the article and add applicable postage to coverthe .
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for

R a duplicats return receipt, a LISPSe postmark on your Certified Mai! recelptis -

D . required. '

8 For an additicnal fee, delivery may 'be restricted to the addressee or =
addressee's authorized ageni. Advise the cierk or mark the mailpiece with the

endorseinent "Restricted Deliveiy”. . : ;

B If a postmark on the Certified Mai! receipt is desired, please present the arti- ™

cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail T

recelpt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTART: Save ihis receipt and %lreseni it when making an inguiry. _ L ’ -
Internet access to delivery information is not available on mail :
addressed to APOs and FPOs. )
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